TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM799969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900760314

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Major League Hacking Inc.		03/26/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Major League Hacking PBC Inc.	
Street Address:	149 EAST 23RD STREET, PO BOX 438	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10159	
Entity Type:	Public Benefit Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5864471	LOCAL HACK DAY
Registration Number:	5859092	LOCALHOST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8184428416

Email: bobby@rkweinbergerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Weinberger Address Line 1: 1340 E. 6th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 603

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90021

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Weinberger
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Weinberger/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=Major League Hacking PBC, Inc_Delaware_Amendment_2939732#page1.tif source=Major League Hacking PBC, Inc_Delaware_Amendment_2939732#page2.tif source=Major League Hacking PBC, Inc_Delaware_Amendment_2939732#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900762857 REEL: 008027 FRAME: 0784 source=Major League Hacking PBC, Inc_Delaware_Amendment_2939732#page4.tif source=Major League Hacking PBC, Inc_Delaware_Amendment_2939732#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008027 FRAME: 0785

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:20 PM 03/26/2018
FILED 03:20 PM 03/26/2018
SR 20182188100 - File Number 5392864

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MAJOR LEAGUE HACKING INC.

(A Delaware Corporation)

(Pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Major League Hacking Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- That the name of this corporation is Major League Hacking Inc., and that this
 corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation
 Law of the State of Delaware on December 31, 2015 under its currentname.
- 2. That the Board of Directors of this corporation duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend and restate the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation, declaring said amendment and restatement to be advisable and in the best interests of this corporation, which resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment and restatement is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MAJOR LEAGUE HACKING PBC INC.

(A Delaware Public Benefit Corporation)

(Pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Major League Hacking PBC Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 210-A, Wilmington Delaware, 19801, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is United States Corporation Agents, Inc.

<u>THIRD</u>: The Corporation is a public benefit corporation organized under Subchapter XV of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>").

<u>FOURTH</u>: The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted by the Corporation is (i) to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008027 FRAME: 0786

under the DGCL, and (ii) the public benefit the Company will pursue is using technology to empower technologists of all skill levels and increase public access to computer programing by creating and providing access to education, resources, and tools (as defined in DGCL § 362(b)).

<u>FIFTH</u>: The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is Twelve Million (12,000,000) shares of Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share (the "Common Stock").

<u>SIXTH</u>: The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the State of Delaware:

- 1. The management of the business and the conduct of the affairs of the Corporation shall be vested in its board of directors (the "Board"). The number of directors which shall constitute the whole Board shall be fixed by, or in the manner provided in, the Corporation's bylaws (the "Bylaws"). No election of directors need be by written ballot unless the Bylaws shall so provide.
 - 2. The Board is expressly authorized to adopt, amend or repeal the Bylaws.
- 3. Meetings of stockholders may be held within or without the State of Delaware, as the Bylaws may provide. The books of the Corporation may be kept (subject to any provision contained in applicable statutes) at such place within or without the State of Delaware as the Bylaws may provide or as may be designated from time to time by the Board.

EIGHTH: Subject to any provisions in the Bylaws related to indemnification of directors or officers of the Corporation, the Corporation shall indemnify, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, any director or officer of the Corporation who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to any threatened, pending or completed action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative (a "Proceeding") by reason of the fact that he or she is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise, including service with respect to employee benefit plans, against expenses (including attorneys' fees), judgments, fines and amounts paid in settlement actually and reasonably incurred by such person in connection with any such Proceeding.

The Corporation shall have the power to indemnify, to the extent permitted by the DGCL, as it presently exists or may hereafter be amended from time to time, any employee or agent of the Corporation who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to any Proceeding by reason of the fact that he or she is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise, including service with respect to employee benefit plans, against expenses (including attorneys' fees), judgments, fines and amounts paid in settlement actually and reasonably incurred by such person in connection with any such

Proceeding.

A right to indemnification or to advancement of expenses arising under a provision of this Certificate of Incorporation or the Bylaws shall not be eliminated or impaired by an amendment to this Certificate of Incorporation or the Bylaws after the occurrence of the act or omission that is the subject of the civil, criminal, administrative or investigative action, suit or proceeding for which indemnification or advancement of expenses is sought, unless the provision in effect at the time of such act or omission explicitly authorizes such elimination or impairment after such action or omission has occurred.

Any amendment, repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article EIGHTH shall not adversely affect any right or protection of any director, officer or other agent of the Corporation existing at the time of such amendment, repeal or modification.

NINTH: To the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL, as it presently exists or may hereafter be amended from time to time, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director. Any disinterested failure by a director of the Corporation to satisfy Section 365 of the DGCL shall not, for the purposes of Section 102(b)(7) or Section 145 of the DGCL, constitute an act or omission not in good faith, or a breach of the duty of loyalty. If the DGCL or any other law of the state of Delaware is amended to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL, as so amended. Neither any amendment nor repeal of this Article, nor the adoption of any provision of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article, shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this Article in respect of any matter occurring, or any cause of action, suit or proceeding accruing or arising or that, but for this Article, would accrue or arise, prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption of an inconsistent provision.

Any repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article NINTH by the stockholders of the Corporation shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of, or increase the liability of any director of the Corporation with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to, such repeal or modification.

TENTH: From time to time any of the provisions of this certificate of incorporation may be amended, altered or repealed, and other provisions authorized by the laws of the State of Delaware at the time in force may be added or inserted in the manner and at the time prescribed by said laws, and all rights at any time conferred upon the stockholders of the Corporation by this certificate of incorporation are granted subject to the provisions of this Article TENTH.

<u>ELEVENTH</u>: The Corporation expressly elects not to be governed by Section 203 of the DGCL, as from time to time in effect or any successor provision thereto.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008027 FRAME: 0788

[Remainder of Page is Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on this March 22, 2018.

/s/ Michael Swift

Name: Michael Swift

Title: Chief Executive Officer